From: DEQFOIA <DEQFOIA@michigan.gov>
Sent: Friday, May 20, 2016 11:.51 AM

To: Skorup, Jarrett

Subject: RE: 3064-16 Cost Estimate

We are working expeditiously to fill all FOIA requests and are hopeful that we can provide responsive records
to you in advance of July 29.

In the interim, we would like to share information on several internet sites which contain records and helpful
resources pertaining to the Flint water situation.

e Taking Action on Flint Water
www.michigan.gov/flintwater

« Governor Rick Snyder Document release
www.michigan.gov/snyder/0,4668,7-277-57577_57657-376716--,00.html

¢ DEQ Reports to the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
www. michigan.gov/flintwater/0,6092,7-345--376646--,00.html

From: Skorup, Jarrett [mailto:Skorup@mackinac.ord]
Sent: Friday, May 20, 2016 11:41 AM

To: DEQFOIA

Subject: RE: 3064-16 Cost Estimate

My main concern is that | filed a FOIA on March 30 but am not going to get the information perhaps until July 29.

From: DEQFOIA [mailto:DEQFOTA@michigan.gov]
Sent: Friday, May 20, 2016 11:18 AM

To: Skorup, Jarrett

Subject: RE: 3064-16 Cost Estimate

Good morning Mr. jarrett,

Thank you for reaching out. Yes, we processed your good faith deposit for FOIA 3064-16 on May 4, 2016. | show that
records are due to you on or before July 29, 2016. We are on track with that timeframe, the appropriate program area
has been notified of payment and we are processing requests in the order that good faith deposits are coming in.
Please do not hesitate to reach out to me with questions or concerns.

Kind regards,

Karen Edlin
Special Project FOIA Coordinator
MDEQ

Phone: 517-284-6856
Fax: 517-241-0858




E-mail: edlink@michigan.gov

From: Skorup, Jarrett [mailto:Skorup@mackinac.org]
Sent: Friday, May 20, 2016 10:56 AM

To: DEQFOIA

Subject: RE: 3064-16 Cost Estimate

Karen,
| sent this request on March 30 and sent payment on April 21. Can you tell me where we are at?

Jarrett Skorup
Policy Analyst
Mackinac Center for Public Policy

From: DEQFOIA [mailto:DEQFOIA@michigan.qov]
Sent: Thursday, April 21, 2016 5:09 PM

To: Skorup, Jarrett

Subject: **SPAM** 3064-16 Cost Estimate

Please find attached a notice pertaining to your recent Freedom of Information Act (FOIA) request.



